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 2,847,470  26,687,831  35,303,224

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 1,901,935
 945,535

 1.6
 3.5

 17,680,293
 9,007,538

-0.2
 3.6

 23,688,804
 11,614,420

 2.4
 4.2

 2.3  1.1  3.0

 33,236  294,684  398,196

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-0.8 -5.0 -2.2

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,946  49.6  13,621  0.1  18,550 -1.4

 54,829  478,680  654,353

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-1.8 -3.2

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 37,895
 6,198

 2,164,711

 4.8
 2.2
 5.5

 361,092
 64,056

 19,186,095

 2.4
 4.4
 2.1

 476,237
 82,623

 25,998,207

 2.2
 4.5
 2.3

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

SEPTEMBER 2014 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics:   J.Quayson, D. Gafurson
EWR's YTD Sept. traffic was up 1.1%. YTD domestic 
traffic fell 0.2%, a marked improvement from the 
steeper decline in the second quarter caused by 
airport's runway closure. With a 4% seat capacity 
reduction, United carried 181,000 fewer passengers, 
leaving Virgin America, Southwest and Delta as the 
growth leaders with a combined net gain of 450,000 
passengers. The international sector extended its 
gains with a capacity increase of 2% and YTD 
passenger growth of 3.6% as a result of strong 
performances from Cathay Pacific, Delta, TACA, 
Iceland and JetBlue's new Santiago (DR) service. 
Though, YTD airport's cargo is down 1.8%, it is finally 
starting to contribute to the region's recovery since it is
another consecutive month of growth.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 13.0

 24,911
 7,115
 1,210

 217,149
 69,415
 8,120

 295,828
 91,029
 11,339

-1.3
-2.1

 23.2

-6.0
-2.4
 0.0

 2,717  27,249  38,428-3.4 -37.4 -40.3

 34,682
 20,147

 13.2
 12.6

 292,281
 186,399

-4.9
 3.5

 403,761
 250,592

-6.8
 3.0

 229,765
 17,387
 22,064
 81,000
 29,400

 101,000

 0.4
 85.9
-7.7

-25.3
 3.2

-51.8

 2,145,230
 86,397

 219,387
 651,906
 257,597

 1,256,737

-1.7
 3.4

 11.1
-36.2
 12.3
-27.3

 2,824,752
 112,566
 284,472
 916,537
 333,411

 1,914,149

-1.1
 0.9
 7.4

-28.8
 7.5

-15.1

-2.5
-2.1
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Non Revenue Passengers  91,186 -12.8  956,284 -0.3  1,255,447  1.1

 564,309 -3.2  4,920,363 -4.6  6,685,721 -0.3Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  12,875 -9.2  111,042 -11.5  152,950 -7.6
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UNITED
DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
US AIRWAYS
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
AMERICAN
LUFTHANSA
SAS
VIRGIN AMERICA
AIR CANADA
PORTER AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
JET AIRWAYS
AIR INDIA
EL AL
SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT
CATHAY PACIFIC

Airline Name

 16,423,820
 1,404,711
 1,413,481
 1,349,908
 1,304,255
 1,090,839

 0
 0

 461,477
 0
 0
 0
 0

 217,845
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 7,684,113
 232,546
 38,378

 0
 0
 0

 538,289
 494,272

 0
 434,002
 372,857
 342,282
 290,159

 0
 192,392
 176,419
 169,643
 145,113
 144,277
 118,449

Intl

 24,107,933
 1,637,257
 1,451,859
 1,349,908
 1,304,255
 1,090,839

 538,289
 494,272
 461,477
 434,002
 372,857
 342,282
 290,159
 217,845
 192,392
 176,419
 169,643
 145,113
 144,277
 118,449
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Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 68.3
 72.9
 77.0
 80.9
 84.6
 87.7
 89.2
 90.6
 91.9
 93.1
 94.2
 95.1
 96.0
 96.6
 97.1
 97.6
 98.1
 98.5
 98.9
 99.3

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
UNITED
SAS
LUFTHANSA
ABX AIR INC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
JET AIRWAYS
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
DELTA
EL AL
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
AIR INDIA
CATHAY PACIFIC
SINGAPORE AIRLINES
ALASKA AIRLINES
ICELANDAIR

Airline Name

 300,054
 128,532
 102,748
 22,638
 15,412
 14,815
 14,467
 13,567
 8,258
 6,501
 6,493
 5,194
 3,221
 2,623
 2,279
 2,023
 1,793

 833
 621
 605

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending September 2014EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

374 83

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 374.0  13
International Passenger Service

 124.3  23

Freighter Service

 1.1  2

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 463.6

 43.9

 10

 17

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

132.3 75@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

506.3 158

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 23,688,804

 1,604,588

 1,205,687

 742,746

 491,986

 6,790,007

 779,406

Passengers

 403,761

 344

 5,745

 2,585

 350

 214,614

 26,954

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services
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 45.9
 65.5
 81.2
 84.7
 87.0
 89.3
 91.5
 93.6
 94.8
 95.8
 96.8
 97.6
 98.1
 98.5
 98.8
 99.2
 99.4
 99.6
 99.7
 99.7

Scheduled
Commuter

 160.4
 213.6

 9
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 57.1
 35.1
 32.1

 4
 16
 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag

 0.4
 0.7

 1
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 245.7
 128.3

 46
 37

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 

 9
 5
 4

 14
 3

 31
 9

 55.1
 1.7
 2.4
 6.4
 2.0

 54.2
 10.5




